

MEETING DATE: March 17, 2025

AGENDA ITEM: Consider Approval of Resolution Regarding Wage Payments During

Emergency School Closing

PRESENTER: Earl Husfeld, Chief Financial Officer

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

- Aledo ISD facilities were closed for inclement weather on January 9, 2025 and January 10, 2025.
- Per District Policy DEA (LOCAL), 'during an emergency closing for which the
 workdays are not scheduled to be made up at a later date, all employees shall
 continue to be paid for their regular duty schedule unless otherwise provided by
 Board action. Following an emergency closure, the Board shall adopt a resolution
 or take other Board action establishing the purpose and parameters for such
 payments."
- The following Resolution Regarding Wage Payments During Emergency School Closing contains the required information to address the District closures on January 9, 2025 and January 10, 2025.

FISCAL INFORMATION:

No additional financial impact. Projected annual salary included in adopted budget.

ATTACHMENTS:

Resolution Regarding Wage Payments During Emergency School Closing

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION:

The Administration recommends the Board of Trustees approve the Resolution Regarding Wage Payments During Emergency School Closing as presented.